
528 814 575
570 697 593
582 443 004
607 663 705
595 233 208
603 554 526

616 546 308
593 731 703
641 606 216
672 130 541
677 897 162
743 139 573
746 197 111
700 055 834
718 228 637

732 435 115

63 696 109
61 776 406
64 383 558
65 016 598

62 748 503
60 400 468
59 613 960
61 298 489

58 764 095
59 270 153
58 918 110
56 548 666

–
–
–

207 676 625
283 457 734
399 860 946
512 150 515
488 871 989
523 495 609
493 331 855
476 864 185
480 389 196

479 361 532
484 471 692
479 729 839
479 804 701
477 804 731
484 303 200
466 103 331
462 028 673
459 299 477

462 915 584

37 728 138
38 906 022
37 650 140
38 613 052

37 720 295
37 902 869
37 102 078
40 564 098

38 750 643
40 339 596
39 990 291
37 648 362

369 097 886
313 869 585
314 135 147

313 135 685
316 020 270
313 874 685
313 503 795
311 383 598
324 645 383
324 219 733
317 198 607
307 755 300

309 343 612

25 082 552
26 933 826
25 936 675
27 020 677

24 366 919
25 309 742
24 150 486
27 122 772

24 866 126
26 966 431
25 965 627
25 621 779

198 909 053
265 559 164
361 396 372
465 306 376
429 602 913
473 868 554

85 365 025
127 170 781
133 237 875

133 303 980
137 326 200
136 608 620
137 775 060
138 163 626
131 158 761
116 112 344
118 507 664
123 769 301

125 668 371

10 414 506
9 729 652
9 917 529
9 258 684

10 746 512
9 856 176

10 771 432
11 153 306

11 800 197
10 890 549
11 627 888
9 501 940

1976
1981
1986
1991
1996
2001
2006
2011
2014

2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

2024

Jan.
Feb.
Mar.
Apr.

May
June
July
Aug.

Sep.
Oct.
Nov.
Dec.

民國 65年
民國 70年
民國 75年
民國 80年
民國 85年
民國 90年
民國 95年
民國100年
民國103年

民國104年
民國105年
民國106年
民國107年
民國108年

民國109年
民國110年
民國111年
民國112年

1月
2月
3月
4月

5月
6月
7月
8月

9月
10月
11月
12月

93 891 226
90 188 917 – 68 854 219

804 103
2 898 206

135 300 910
128 237 685 – 102 609 971

7 063 225

臺北自來水事業處。

費應收數。
援台灣自來水公司售水量後之平均每人每日用水量。⑤售水率＝售水總量/配水總量×100。⑥係水
他用水量後之平均每人每日生活用水量；民國94年以前為平均每人每日用水量，係指售水量扣除支
內，於88年1月始分項另列。④指售水量扣除支援台水公司用水量、工廠用水量、市政用水量及其
家庭用水。②含工程用水、停水和空屋等。③原計入總表差量內，自85年6月起計入行政機關用水
①自92年起與一般用水分項另列，原軍眷用水、公共水栓用水、總表差量、補償及核減水量均併入

售 水 量 (立方公尺)
年 (月) 別

總 計 供 水 區 域 用 水 量

合 計 家 庭 用 水 營 業 用 水
①

Subscribers
Family

Subscribers
BusinessYear (Month) Grand Total Total

民國57年 1968

北投自來水廠
陽明山自來水廠
臺北自來水廠

Beitou Water Supply Works
Yangmingshan Water Supply Works
Taipei Water Supply Works

1971民國60年

陽明山自來水廠
臺北自來水廠

Yangmingshan Water Supply Works
Taipei Water Supply Works

資料來源：

附 註：
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66.18
68.44
72.47
75.03
62.82
54.20
63.41
68.24
73.38

75.06
76.11
77.56
78.46
78.93
80.61
80.06
79.75
80.56

81.34

81.49
87.39
81.50
83.42

79.99
80.95
77.51
80.84

80.55
81.92
83.53
77.40

326
326
327
328
329
335
329
333
330

331

318
329
308
326

326
340
322
343

338
342
338
340

342

369
356
375

329
327

–
–
–

561 834
7 367 291

22 723 444
27 847 558
41 013 059
28 907 847
13 000 408
14 000 553
13 514 792

12 504 548
12 171 303
11 070 820
10 493 420
10 494 579
10 601 555
9 962 164

10 067 704
10 143 121

9 889 026

758 020
866 112
678 466
772 512

807 766
867 085
771 081
999 190

868 511
896 324
824 279
779 680

7 319 090
9 515 186

14 437 975
17 033 746
16 411 136
18 050 600
18 391 928
16 627 568
15 332 290

14 407 583
14 933 588
14 450 084
14 212 020
13 677 141
13 769 287
12 125 169
12 293 524
13 126 891

13 239 794

1 163 087
1 074 040

838 636
1 160 398

1 186 401
1 265 911

998 954
962 527

902 333
1 262 150
1 254 369
1 170 988

886 648
1 016 093
1 303 155
1 962 835
1 844 881
2 668 608
1 466 167

982 309
968 666

844 814
891 028
931 942
939 584
865 002
800 162
638 429
620 507
701 264

726 023

51 123
63 541
59 928
62 558

59 031
59 290
56 683
59 797

70 577
57 034
64 440
62 021

–
–
–
–
–
–

6 010 441
4 213 389
3 200 426

3 785 882
3 129 303
2 793 688
2 880 822
3 220 785
3 328 052
3 045 492
3 340 667
3 803 600

4 048 758

258 850
238 851
218 906
338 223

553 666
544 665
353 442
266 506

242 899
267 108
253 688
511 954

16 664 060
81 825 604
58 947 395

114 331 850
118 369 023
123 165 330

137 184 776
109 260 011
161 876 377
192 325 840
200 092 431
258 836 373
280 093 780
238 027 161
258 929 160

269 519 531

25 967 971
22 870 384
26 733 418
26 403 546

25 028 208
22 497 599
22 511 882
20 734 391

20 013 452
18 930 557
18 927 819
18 900 304

–
–
–

636 932 336
1 638 761 083
2 290 126 562
3 047 540 485
4 367 011 687
4 593 860 875
4 867 035 884
4 944 042 287
5 024 712 792

5 054 087 228
5 851 378 041
6 380 753 568
6 479 040 479
6 498 865 513
6 562 930 643
6 547 722 718
6 417 917 659
6 562 975 326

6 655 832 669

553 468 510
555 415 336
546 196 915
560 956 528

557 268 323
554 148 221
540 500 722
575 175 865

551 809 244
567 508 641
556 555 141
536 829 223

64.97 153 233 952
19 561 611 1 773 087 64.82

66.58
69.53

65.53 220 504 250
24 251 836 1 375 878 65.08

74.93

–

–

– – –

– – –

Taipei Water Department.

Supply)/(Total Water Supply)×100.⑥The accounts receivable on water supply bills.
Prior to 2005, it refers to selling water supply after those to Taiwan Water Co. were deduced.⑤Rate of Selling Water = (Selling of Water
Municipal Subscribers – Other Subscribers)/(number of people accessing water during the time–span × number of days of the time–span)
④Per Capital Daily Water Consumption = (Selling of Water Supply – Selling Volume for Taiwan Water Co. – Factory Subscribers –
category. In June 1996, it was calculated as "water for governmental agencies," and has been put in its own category since Jan. 1999.
water for constructions, suspended water supplies, and water supplies for empty houses.③Originally included in the above mentioned
hydrants, compensated and reduced water supplies, and other usages are included in the category of "Family Subseribers."②Including
①Separated from Common Subseribers from 2003. Tasks such as water usages by families of military personnel, water usages of public

Table 155. Selling Volume and Revenue of Tap Water in Taipei

Selling of Water Supply ( m )
3

(公升)
生活用水量
每人每日

(Liter)
Consumption

Water
Daily Living
Per Capita

④

(％)
售 水 率

Water (%)
Selling
Rate of

⑤
(元)

水費收入

(N.T.$)
Water Supply
Revenue of

⑥
Selling Volume in Served Area

水量 ③
自來水公司
支援台灣

機 關 用 水 學 校 用 水 市 政 用 水 其 他 用 水
②

Water Co.
for Taiwan

Selling Volume

Subscribers
Organization

Subscribers
School

Subscribers
Municipal

Subscribers
Other

Source :

Note :
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	表155. 臺北自來水售水與收費概況

